# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7808897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WENQING LV	02/16/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAIKOU HENGCHANG LIDA IMPORT AND EXPORT CO., LTD	
Street Address:	RM 905, UNIT H, BLDG 4, YITAI TIANJIAO (PHASE 1)	
Internal Address:	NO. 12 CHANGBIN ROD 5, XIUYING DISTRICT, HAINAN PROVINCE	
City:	HAIKOU CITY	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	573011	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29885231

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bjolive@olivelawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: OLIVE LAW GROUP, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2500 REGENCY PARKWAY

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 787-DES-2-16-2023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENTLEY J. OLIVE

SIGNATURE: /Bentley J. Olive/

DATE SIGNED: 02/22/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_Signed #page1.tif source=Assignment\_Signed #page2.tif

PATENT 507761763 REEL: 062767 FRAME: 0301

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, LV, WENQING, of Haikou City, Hainan Province, China, (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Adjustable Dumbbell for which Application was made on February 22, 2023 as U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/885,231

AND, WHEREAS, Haikou Hengchang Lida Import and Export Co., LTD, a corporation duly organized and existing in China, having its principal office and place of business at Room 905, Unit H, Building 4, Yitai Tianjiao (Phase I), No.12 Changbin Road 5, Xiuying District, Haikou City, Hainan Province, China 573011, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, including the right to sue for past infringements, provided any such rights exist, and in and to any and all domestic and foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with his right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment,

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that he has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 062767 FRAME: 0302